

Client Consent Letter for LEIs

The applicant gives all rights to Vivid Money S.A. to apply for LEI codes on the client's behalf. In addition, they are authorised to sign the RapidLEI Terms of Service contract published <u>here</u>, and they can perform all duties required to manage the LEI on our behalf.

Vivid Money S.A. may outsource the execution of this process to affiliate companies and may transfer applicant information to service providers for the purpose of the LEI application and management.

The applicant confirms that he/she has the full authority to apply for Legal Entity Identifiers (LEI) on behalf of the Legal Entity.

The applicant is aware that he/she may be contacted to supply a Letter of Authorisation (Power of Attorney) or any other proof that the applicant is authorised to apply for Legal Entity Identifiers (LEI) on behalf of the legal entity.

Governing law: This agreement and any dispute or claim (including non-contractual disputes or claims) arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of Luxemburg.

Jurisdiction: Each party irrevocably agrees that the courts of Luxemburg shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim (including non-contractual disputes or claims) arising out of or in connection with this agreement or its subject matter or formation.

Vivid Money S.A., 21 rue Glesener, Luxembourg, L-1631, Luxembourg, a Financial institution authorized and regulated by the Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier, Luxembourg, under the register number W00000015.

Please note that all our Invest services are provided to you by Vivid Money B.V. that is licensed as an Investment Firm by the Dutch Authority for Financial Markets (AFM). Vivid Money B.V. has a registration with the trade register of the Dutch Chamber of Commerce under number 78219159.